2487 NN 93878

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent		08/03/2007	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lanoga Corporation
Street Address:	17946 NE 65th St.
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387814	UBC
Registration Number:	2387813	UNITED BUILDING CENTERS
Registration Number:	2385670	UBC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (917)368-7111

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-661-9100 X 890
Email: hlinehan@oshr.com
Correspondent Name: Helen M. Linehan
Address Line 1: 230 Park Avenue

Address Line 2: Otterbourg, Steindler, Houston & Rosen

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10169

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Helen M. Linehan

Signature: /Helen M. Linehan/

REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0750

TRADEMARK

900084869

Date:	08/20/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Lanoga Corp#page2.tif source=Lanoga Corp#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0751

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that Bank of America, N.A., in its capacity as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), having an office at 1455 Market Street, 5th Floor, CA5-701-15-19, San Francisco, California 94103, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that the security interest it holds in the trademarks and trademark applications of Lanoga Corporation, a Minnesota Corporation ("Obligor"), having a place of business at 17946 NE 65th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement, dated as of June 28, 2006 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2006 at Reel 003376, Frame 0732 (as heretofore amended, modified or supplemented, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which trademarks and trademark applications are more fully identified on Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, and any and all other related Collateral (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, is released and all interest in such property previously assigned to Collateral Agent under the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby reassigned to Obligor, without representation or warranty of any kind, nature or description.

851286.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0752

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks and Trademark Applications to be executed by its duly authorized signatory this day of Hogest 2007.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral

Title: Vice Mession

851286.3

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003604 FRAME: 0753**

RECORDED: 08/20/2007